Maintenance-free sealed
lead accumulators
HAGEN drysafe ®
HAGEN drysafe ®
VdS
All battery types required for installation in
danger warning equipment are recog-
nized by the Verband der Sachversicherer

design features
Connections:
O Further variations of voltage, capacity
and dimensions are available on
request
O Completion according to customer
specifications
Rights reserved to make technical modi-
fications.
Type Type of Nominal Nominal Nominal Dimensions/mm* Weight/g Material-
contact voltage capacity discharge approx. No.
current
V C20/Ah l20/mA Length Width Height**
HPS-612 S 6 1.2 65 97 24 54 300 363 404
HPS-630 S 6 3.0 150 134 34 65 690 363 412
HDS-6100●●●●● S 6 10.0 500 151 50 98 2100 596 452
HDS-6120●●●●● S 6 12.0 600 151 50 98 2100 220 762
HPS-6200 G 6 20.0 1000 157 83 125 3700 351 141
HPS-1208 LM 12 0.8 40 96 25 62 350 348 350
HDS-1212●●●●● S 12 1.2 60 97 48 54 580 200 605
HDS-1220●●●●● S 12 2.0 100 178 34 65 890 200 613
HPS-1232 S 12 3.2 160 195 47 75 1430 365 266
HDS-1265●●●●● S 12 6.5 325 151 65 98 2600 596 495
HDS-1272 S●●●●● S 12 7.2 360 151 65 98 2600 220 789
HDS-1272 F V 12 7.2 360 151 65 98 2600 395 584
HDS-12100●●●●● S 12 10.0 500 151 98 98 4200 196 281
HDS-12120 F●●●●● V 12 12.0 600 151 98 98 4200 596 372
HDS-12120 S●●●●● S 12 12.0 600 151 98 98 4200 393 984
HDS-12150 NB●●●●● G 12 15.0 750 181 76 167 6100 396 333
HDS-12180 NB G 12 18.0 900 181 76 167 6200 491 901
HDSM-12250 G 12 25.0 *** 5000 **** 167 127 176 9700 326 601
HDS-12260 NB●●●●● G 12 26.0 1300 167 127 176 9700 596 356
HDSM-12380 G 12 38.0 *** 7600 **** 196 166 175 14100 326 679
HDS-12400 NB●●●●● G 12 40.0 2000 196 166 175 14100 596 399
HDSM-12600 G 12 60.0 *** 12000 **** 272 166 190 22600 682 686
HDS-12650 NB●●●●● G 12 65.0 3250 272 166 190 22600 596 436
HDS-121100 T 12 110.0 5500 267 284 230 40300 916 052
3
T Conical lead terminal:
plus terminal 17.5 mm diam. minus
terminal 16 mm diam.